Campo Verde High School- Friday, September 20th, 2024

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Warm Up

Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings
Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings
Ben Franklin HSChamber Orchestra
Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra
Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra
Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings
Gilbert HS Symphony
Lunch
Lunch
Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra
Mesa HS Symphony
Higley HS String Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesquite HS Symphony
Williamsfiled HS String Orchestra

Crismon JHS Performance/Concert Orchestra

Performance

Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings
Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings
Ben Franklin HS Chamber Orchestra
Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra
Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra
Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings
Gilbert HS Symphony
Lunch
Lunch
Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra
Mesa HS Symphony
Higley HS String Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesquite HS Symphony
Williamsfield HS String Orchestra

Crismon JHS Peformance/Concert Orchestra

Clinic

Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings
Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings
Ben Franklin HS Chamber Orchestra
Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra
Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra
Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings
Gilbert HS Symphony
Lunch
Lunch
Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra
Mesa HS Symphony
Higley HS String Orchestra
Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra
Mesquite HS Symphony
Williamsfiled HS String Orchestra
Crismon JHS Performance/Concert Orchestra




Highland High School - Friday, September 20th, 2024

Time

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Warm Up

Highland HS Concert Orchestra
Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Highland HS Sinfonia
Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra
Rincon/University HS Concert Strings
Highland HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings
Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra
Snowflake HS Strolling Strings
Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings
Highland HS Symphonic Strings

Performance

Highland HS Concert Orchestra
Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Highland HS Sinfonia
Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra
Rincon/University HS Concert Strings
Highland HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings
Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra
Snowflake HS Strolling Strings
Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings
Highland HS Symphonic Strings

Clinic

Highland HS Concert Orchestra
Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Highland HS Sinfonia
Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra
Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra
Rincon/University HS Concert Strings
Highland HS Chamber Orchestra
Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings
Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra
Snowflake HS Strolling Strings
Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings
Highland HS Symphonic Strings




Mountain View HS-Mesa, Friday, September 27th, 2024

Time

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Warm Up

Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra
Mountain View HS Symphony Strings
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Philharmonia
Advanced Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra
Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Combs HS Orchestra
Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra
ALA WH HS Orchestra

Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra

Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra

Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestrz

Performance

Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra
Mountain View HS Symphony Strings
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Philharmonia
Advanced Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra
Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Combs HS Orchestra
Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra
ALA WH HS Orchestra

Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra

Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra

Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestra

Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra
Mountain View HS Symphony Strings
Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
Dobson HS Philharmonia
Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra
Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Combs HS Orchestra
Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra
ALA WH HS Orchestra

Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra

Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra

Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestra




Tucson High School, Wednedsay, October 16th

Time

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Warm Up

Catalina Footbhills HS Sinfonia
Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra
Catlina Foothills Symphonic Strings
Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra
Sahuarita HS String Orchestra
Mountain View HS Philharmonia
Lunch
Lunch
Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra
Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra
Tucson HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra
Empire HS Orchestra
Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra

Performance

Catalina Foothills HS Sinfonia
Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra
Catalina Foothills HS Symphonic Strings
Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra
Sahuarita HS String Orchestra
Mountain View HS Philharmonia
Lunch
Lunch
Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra
Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra
Tucson HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra
Empire HS Orchestra
Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra

Catalina Footbhills HS Sinfonia
Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra
Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra
Catalina Foothills HS Symphonic Strings
Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra
Sahuarita HS String Orchestra
Mountain View HS Philharmonia
Lunch
Lunch
Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra
Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra
Tucson HS Concert Orchestra
Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra
Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra
Empire HS Orchestra
Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra




Trevor Browne HS, Thursday, October 17th, 2024

Time

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Warm Up Performance

Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra
Eastmark HS Sinfonietta
Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra
Orchestra
Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra
Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra

Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra
Eastmark HS Sinfonietta
Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra
Cocopah Middle School 8th Grade Orchestra
Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra

Lunch Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra
Lunch Lunch
Moon Valley HS String Orchestra Lunch

Winslow HS Orchestra Moon Valley HS String Orchestra
Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings Winslow HS Orchestra
Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings
Trevor Browne HS Orchestra Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings
Perry HS Chamber Orchestra Trevor Browne HS Orchestra
Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony Perry HS Chamber Orchestra
Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony
Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra

Clinic

Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra
Eastmark HS Sinfonietta
Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra
Cocopah Middle School 8th Grade Orchestra
Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra
Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra
Lunch
Lunch
Moon Valley HS String Orchestra
Winslow HS Orchestra
Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings
Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings
Trevor Browne HS Orchestra
Perry HS Chamber Orchestra
Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony
Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra
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