## Campo Verde High School- Friday, September 20th, 2024

<u>Time</u>	<u>Warm Up</u>	<u>Performance</u>	<u>Clinic</u>
7:30 AM	Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings		
8:00 AM	Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings	Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings	
8:30 AM	Ben Franklin HSChamber Orchestra	Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings	Campo Verde HS Symphonic Strings
9:00 AM	Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra	Ben Franklin HS Chamber Orchestra	Hamilton HS Symphonic Strings
9:30 AM	Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra	Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra	Ben Franklin HS Chamber Orchestra
10:00 AM	Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings	Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra	Gilbert HS Chamber Orchestra
10:30 AM	Gilbert HS Symphony	Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings	Hamilton HS Concert Orchestra
11:00 AM	Lunch	Gilbert HS Symphony	Ben Franklin HS Symphonic Strings
11:30 AM	Lunch	Lunch	Gilbert HS Symphony
12:00 PM	Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra	Lunch	Lunch
12:30 PM	Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra	Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra	Lunch
1:00 PM	Mesa HS Symphony	Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra	Hamilton HS Chamber Orchestra
1:30 PM	Higley HS String Orchestra	Mesa HS Symphony	Campo Verde HS Concert Orchestra
2:00 PM	Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra	Higley HS String Orchestra	Mesa HS Symphony
2:30 PM	Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra	Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra	Higley HS String Orchestra
3:00 PM	Mesquite HS Symphony	Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra	Campo Verde HS Chamber Orchestra
3:30 PM	Williamsfiled HS String Orchestra	Mesquite HS Symphony	Mesa HS Chamber Orchestra
4:00 PM	Crismon JHS Performance/Concert Orchestra	Williamsfield HS String Orchestra	Mesquite HS Symphony
4:30 PM		Crismon JHS Peformance/Concert Orchestra	Williamsfiled HS String Orchestra
5:00 PM			Crismon JHS Performance/Concert Orchestra

### Highland High School - Friday, September 20th, 2024

<u>Time</u>	<u>Warm Up</u>	<u>Performance</u>	<u>Clinic</u>
7.00 114			
7:30 AM	Highland HS Concert Orchestra		
8:00 AM	Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra	Highland HS Concert Orchestra	
8:30 AM	Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra	Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra	Highland HS Concert Orchestra
9:00 AM	Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra	Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra	Corona del Sol HS Chamber Orchestra
9:30 AM	Highland HS Sinfonia	Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra	Desert Vista HS Concert Orchestra
10:00 AM	Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra	Highland HS Sinfonia	Desert Ridge JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
10:30 AM	Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra	Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra	Highland HS Sinfonia
11:00 AM	Lunch	Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra	Desert Ridge HS Concert Orchestra
11:30 AM	Lunch	Lunch	Desert Vista HS Chamber Orchestra
12:00 PM	Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra	Lunch	Lunch
12:30 PM	Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra	Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra	Lunch
1:00 PM	Rincon/University HS Concert Strings	Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra	Highland JHS 8th Grade Orchestra
1:30 PM	Highland HS Chamber Orchestra	Rincon/University HS Concert Strings	Desert Ridge HS Chamber Orchestra
2:00 PM	Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings	Highland HS Chamber Orchestra	Rincon/University HS Concert Strings
2:30 PM	Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra	Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings	Highland HS Chamber Orchestra
3:00 PM	Snowflake HS Strolling Strings	Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra	Desert Ridge HS Symphonic Strings
3:30 PM	Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings	Snowflake HS Strolling Strings	Maricopa HS Chamber Orchestra
4:00 PM	Highland HS Symphonic Strings	Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings	Snowflake HS Strolling Strings
4:30 PM		Highland HS Symphonic Strings	Rincon/University HS Chamber Strings
5:00 PM			Highland HS Symphonic Strings

# Mountain View HS-Mesa, Friday, September 27th, 2024

<u>Time</u>	<u>Warm Up</u>	<u>Performance</u>	<u>Clinic</u>
7:30 AM	Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra		
8:00 AM	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra	Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra	
8:30 AM	Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra	Mountain Veiw HS Chamber Orchestra
9:00 AM	Mountain View HS Symphony Strings	Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
9:30 AM	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra	Mountain View HS Symphony Strings	Dobson HS Chamber Orchestra
10:00 AM	Dobson HS Philharmonia	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra	Mountain View HS Symphony Strings
10:30 AM	Advanced Orchestra	Dobson HS Philharmonia	Westwood HS Chamber Orchestra
11:00 AM	Lunch	Advanced Orchestra	Dobson HS Philharmonia
11:30 AM	Lunch	Lunch	Orchestra
12:00 PM	Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra	Lunch	Lunch
12:30 PM	Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra	Lunch
1:00 PM	Combs HS Orchestra	Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Chamber Orchestra
1:30 PM	Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Combs HS Orchestra	Moutain View HS Sinfonia Orchestra
2:00 PM	Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Combs HS Orchestra
2:30 PM	ALA WH HS Orchestra	Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Sinfonia Orchestra
3:00 PM	Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra	ALA WH HS Orchestra	Chaparral HS Concert Orchestra
3:30 PM	Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra	ALA WH HS Orchestra
4:00 PM	Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestra	Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra	Red Mountain HS Symphony Strings Orchestra
4:30 PM		Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestra	Chaparral HS Symphonic Orchestra
5:00 PM			Arizona School for the Arts Chamber Orchestra

# Tucson High School, Wednedsay, October 16th

<u>Time</u>	<u>Warm Up</u>	<u>Performance</u>	<u>Clinic</u>
7:30 AM	Catalina Foothills HS Sinfonia		
8:00 AM	Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Catalina Foothills HS Sinfonia	
8:30 AM	Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra	Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra	Catalina Foothills HS Sinfonia
9:00 AM	Catlina Foothills Symphonic Strings	Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra	Tucson HS Sinfonia Orchestra
9:30 AM	Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra	Catalina Foothills HS Symphonic Strings	Canyon del Oro HS Symphonic Orchestra
10:00 AM	Sahuarita HS String Orchestra	Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra	Catalina Foothills HS Symphonic Strings
10:30 AM	Mountain View HS Philharmonia	Sahuarita HS String Orchestra	Tucson HS Chamber Orchestra
11:00 AM	Lunch	Mountain View HS Philharmonia	Sahuarita HS String Orchestra
11:30 AM	Lunch	Lunch	Mountain View HS Philharmonia
12:00 PM	Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra	Lunch	Lunch
12:30 PM	Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra	Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra	Lunch
1:00 PM	Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra	Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra	Tucson HS Symphony Orchestra
1:30 PM	Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra	Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra	Mountain View HS Concert Orchestra
2:00 PM	Tucson HS Concert Orchestra	Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra	Mica Mountain HS Concert Orchestra
2:30 PM	Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra	Tucson HS Concert Orchestra	Queen Creek HS Concert Orchestra
3:00 PM	Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra	Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra	Tucson HS Concert Orchestra
3:30 PM	Empire HS Orchestra	Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra	Mica Mountain HS Symphonic Orchestra
4:00 PM	Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra	Empire HS Orchestra	Queen Creek HS Symphony Orchestra
4:30 PM		Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra	Empire HS Orchestra
5:00 PM			Flowing Wells HS Advanced Orchestra

## Trevor Browne HS, Thursday, October 17th, 2024

<u>Time</u>	Warm Up	<u>Performance</u>	<u>Clinic</u>
8:00 AM	Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra		
8:30 AM	Eastmark HS Sinfonietta	Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra	
9:00 AM	Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra	Eastmark HS Sinfonietta	Basha HS Symphonic Orchestra
9:30 AM	Orchestra	Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra	Eastmark HS Sinfonietta
10:00 AM	Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra	Cocopah Middle School 8th Grade Orchestra	Saguaro HS Symphony Orchestra
10:30 AM	Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra	Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra	Cocopah Middle School 8th Grade Orchestra
11:00 AM	Lunch	Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra	Eastmark HS Concert Orchestra
11:30 AM	Lunch	Lunch	Saguaro HS Advanced Orchestra
12:00 PM	Moon Valley HS String Orchestra	Lunch	Lunch
12:30 PM	Winslow HS Orchestra	Moon Valley HS String Orchestra	Lunch
1:00 PM	Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings	Winslow HS Orchestra	Moon Valley HS String Orchestra
1:30 PM	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings	s Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings	Winslow HS Orchestra
2:00 PM	Trevor Browne HS Orchestra	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings	Chandler Preparatory Academy CPA Strings
2:30 PM	Perry HS Chamber Orchestra	Trevor Browne HS Orchestra	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphonic Strings
3:00 PM	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony	Perry HS Chamber Orchestra	Trevor Browne HS Orchestra
3:30 PM	Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony	Perry HS Chamber Orchestra
4:00 PM		Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra	Gilbert Classical Academy Symphony
4:30 PM			Skyline HS Chamber Orchestra
5:00 PM			